

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 183/2019

SUBASH CHANDRA PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole
respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 6.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG