

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 7514/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
183/2019

SUBASH CHANDRA PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION SCIENCE
Respondent(s)

IA No. 7514/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv. (Present)

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole Respondent has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM